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September 6, 2024

The Hunorabie Seott Kimbie, Major
City of Joshua

101 South Main St

Joshua, Texas 76058

Dear Mayor Kimble:

An election will be held this coming December to determine who will serve on the Board of
Directors for the Central Appraisal District of Johnson County for the years 2025 and 2026. The
board consists of nine members. Five nominated and voted by the taxing units, three members
elected by popular vote, and the elected Tax Assessor/Collector.

In accordance with Section 6.03(d) of the Texas Property Tax Code, we have calculated the number
of votes to which each taxing unit in our district is entitled. As indicated on the calculation
enclosed, City of Joshua is entitled to 56 votes. Please submit the name(s) of any nominee(s) (up to
five persons), by resolution adopted by your governing body, to me on or before October 15, 2024.
(A sample resolution is enclosed). Legislation prohibits nominations received after this date from
appearing on the ballot.

I will then prepare a ballot listing the candidates, and deliver a copy of the ballot to you before
October 30, 2024. Your governing body will then determine its vote by resolution and submit it to
me on or before December 15,2024. At that time, I will count the votes, declare the five candidates
who receive the largest cumulative vote totals elected, and submit the results to you and to the
candidates prior to December 31, 2024.

As you can see, timeliness is very important. Please let me know if you have any questions
regarding this matter.

Sincgxgly,

Jim speth, RPA, RTA, CTA, CSTA, CCA
ExecuYive Director/Chief Appraiser

JH/jw

Enclosures



CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT OF JOHNSON COUNTY

CALCULATION OF VOTES FOR ELECTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR 2025-2026

TAXING ENTITY

CITY OF ALVARADO
CITY OF BURLESON
CITY OF CLEBURNE
CITY OF CROWLEY
CITY OF GODLEY
CITY OF GRANDVIEW
CITY OF JOSHUA
CITY OF KEENE
CITY OF MANSFIELD
CITY OF RIO VISTA
CITY OF VENUS
ALVARADO ISD
BURLESON ISD
CLEBURNE ISD
CROWLEY ISD
GODLEY ISD
GRANBURY ISD
GRANDVIEW ISD
JOSHUA ISD

KEENE ISD
MANSFIELD ISD
RIO VISTA ISD
VENUS ISD

HILL COLLEGE
JOHNSON COUNTY

2023 LEVY

5,242,978.09
32,139,976.58
19,835,505.67
22,023.07
2,379,772.45
1,030,841.57
4,489,551.06
3,458,664.78
11,567,472.95
337,993.30
2,925,612.89
24,982,763.50
56,987,791.00
45,683,522.55
646,692.55
20,868,672.35
1,098,194 .42
5,399,198.51
26,198,501.03
2,692,605.00
23,782,685.29
5,198,532.43
8,271,115.561
6,089,908.85
87,473,897.61

TOTAL ALL TAXING UNITS 398,804,473.01

NOTE:

PORTION OF TOTAL
LEVY IN DISTRICT

X 1000 X 5 SEATS =
NUMBER OF VOTES

0.0131
0.0806
0.0497
0.0001
0.0060
0.0026
0.0113
0.0087
0.0290
0.0008
0.0073
0.0626
0.1429
0.1146
0.0016
0.0523
0.0028
0.0135
0.0657
0.0068
0.0596
0.0130
0.0207
0.0153
0.2193

1.0000

NOMINEE TO A POSITION ON THE BOARD.
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65
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5000

IT REQUIRES AT LEAST 834 VOTES TO SECURE ONE



CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT OF JOHNSON COUNTY

BUDGET SHARE FOR YEAR 2024

BY JURISDICTION
2024 BUDGET: $5,001,886.00
TAX LEVY PERCENT LESS ESD1 BUDGET QUARTERLY
JURISDICTION 2023 OF BUDGET X .99 SHARE PAYMENT

ALVARADO ISD 24,982,763.50 6.264% 6.202% $310,205.46 $77,551.37
BURLESON ISD 56,987,791.00 14.290% 14.147% $707,604.83 $176,901.21
CLEBURNE ISD 45,683,522.55 11.455% 11.341% $567,242.22 $141,810.55
CROWLEY ISD 646,692.55 0.162% 0.161% $8,029.84 $2,007.46
GODLEY ISD 20,868,672.35 5.233% 5.180% $259,121.70 $64,780.42
GRANBURY ISD 1,098,194.42 0.275% 0.273% $13,636.04 $3,409.01
GRANDVIEW ISD 5,399,198.51 1.354% 1.340% $67,040.66 $16,760.16
JOSHUA ISD 26,198,501.03 6.569% 6.504% $325,301.01 $81,325.25
KEENE ISD 2,692,605.00 0.675% 0.668% $33,433.48 $8,358.37
MANSFIELD ISD 23,782,685.29 5.963% 5.904% $295,304.36 $73,826.09
RIO VISTA ISD 5,198,532.43 1.304% 1.290% $64,549.03 $16,137.26
VENUS ISD 8,271,115.51 2.074% 2.053% $102,700.62 $25,675.15
ALVARADO CITY 5,242,978.09 1.315% 1.302% $65,100.90 $16,275.23
BURLESON CITY 32,139,976.58 8.059% 7.978% $399,075.00 $99,768.75
CLEBURNE CITY 19,835,505.67 4.974% 4.924% $246,293.10 $61,573.27
CROWLEY CITY 22,023.07 0.006% 0.005% $273.46 $68.36
GODLEY CITY 2,379,772.45 0.597% 0.591% $29,549.11 $7,387.28
GRANDVIEW CITY 1,030,841.57 0.258% 0.256% $12,799.73 $3,199.93
JOSHUA CITY 4,489,551.06 1.126% 1.114% $55,745.76 $13,936.44
KEENE CITY 3,458,664.78 0.867% 0.859% $42,945 .48 $10,736.37
MANSFIELD CITY 11,567,472.95 2.901% 2.872% $143,630.76 $35,907.69
RIO VISTA CITY 337,993.30 0.085% 0.084% $4,196.79 $1,049.20
VENUS CITY 2,925,612.89 0.734% 0.726% $36,326.69 $9,081.67
JOHNSON CO 87,473,897.61 21.934% 21.715% $1,086,144.08 $271,536.02
ESD1 0.00 0.000% 1.000% $50,018.86 $12,504.72
HILL COLLEGE 6,089,908.85 1.527% 1.512% $75,617.05 $18,904.26

TOTAL $398,804,473.01 100.0% 100.0% $5,001,886.00 $1,250,471.50




